
Subcommittee on Spatial Water Data 

Meeting Details: 
Date/Time: October 28, 2016, 1:00 - 3:00 PM Eastern Time 
Location: Teleconference only (administered from USGS Headquarters, 12201 Sunrise Valley 
Drive, Reston, VA 20192) 
 
Conference Line: 703-648-4848 
From non-DOI locations, dial toll free 855-547-8255 
Conference code 1712-0464# 
 
JOIN WEBEX MEETING 
When it is time to attend the meeting, please visit this link: 
https://usgs.webex.com/usgs/j.php?MTID=m9d6f264cf4268301448e8625ad8ea6a8 
Meeting number: 716 325 658 
 
Shared document space: 
https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B877MDsx9pIFTmpocGE1d0M4TVE&authuser=0 

Agenda 
All Times Eastern Time Zone 
 
1:00 - 1:10  Introductions for new attendees 
1:10 - 1:30  Work Group Reports 
1:30 - 1:55  New Issues  
1:55 - 2:00  Adjourn 

Attendees: 

New (did not attend 8/28/14 or later meeting) 
Becci Anderson (rdanderson@usgs.gov) 
Jeff Smith (jasmith@usgs.gov) - demoing HydroTool  
Jonathan Burkhardt (burkhardt.jonathan@epa.gov) 
Alexa McKerrow (amckerrow@usgs.gov) 

Returning (attended 8/28/14 or later meeting) 
Edward Clark (edward.clark@noaa.gov) 
Steve Malers (steve.malers@openwaterfoundation.org) 
Pete Steeves (psteeves@usgs.gov) 
Kernell Ries (kries@usgs.gov) 
Jane Schafer-Kramer (jane.schafer-kramer@water.ca.gov) 
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Rob Dollison (rdollison@usgs.gov) 
Sandra Fox (sfox@sjrwmd.com; sfoxelement@gmail.com) 
Steve Kopp (skopp@esri.com) 
Chris Mickle (christopher.mickle@cardno.com) 
Andrea Ostroff (aostroff@usgs.gov) 
Jon Rocha (jrocha@usbr.gov) 
Julie Kiang (jkiang@usgs.gov) 
Mike Eberle (mbeberle@fs.fed.us) 
Angela Adams (aadams@usbr.gov) 
Sara Larsen (saralarsen@wswc.utah.gov) 
Dean Tucker (dean_tucker@nps.gov) 
Jim Kreft (jkreft@usgs.gov) 

Items of interest: 
Please join us for CUAHSI's Fall 2016 Webinar series featuring the NOAA National Water 
Model! 
 
The National Water Model went live last month and predicts continental water flow across the 
nation by using data from more than 8,000 U.S. Geological Survey gauges to simulate 
conditions for 2.7 million locations in the contiguous United States. Using the National Water 
Model, forecasts for the entire river network can be generated hourly. The launch of the National 
Water Model is a monumental advancement for flood forecasting and the ability to make 
informed water-related decisions. CUAHSI has been involved in the implementation of the 
National Water Model by engaging graduate students and the academic research community 
through the National Water Center Innovators Program Summer Institute, which takes place at 
the National Water Center in Tuscaloosa, Alabama. 
 
This cyberseminar series will discuss the National Weather Service's vision for the National 
Water Model, as well as provide an overview regarding the underlying technology of the model. 
Additionally, highlights from last year’s Summer Institute will be presented, followed by 
information regarding the plans for next year’s Summer Institute and how interested community 
members can be involved. 
 
The series will begin in October and talks will take place on Thursdays at 3:00 p.m. EDT. 
 
Speakers and Topics: 
 
October 6, 2016 
Transforming National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) Water 
Prediction [View Recorded Webinar] 
Ed Clark and Thomas Graziano, NOAA 
 
October 13, 2016 
Research to operations: Implementation and evolution of the NOAA National Water 
Model using the community WRF-Hydro System 
David Gochis, UCAR 
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October 20, 2016 
Highlights from Student Projects of the Innovators Program: Summer Institute 2016 
Peirong Lin, University of Texas at Austin and Adnan Rajib, Purdue University 
 
October 27, 2016 
Plans for Summer Institute 2017 
David Maidment, University of Texas at Austin  

 
Join Us!  

 
Connect to the webinar at: 
http://cuahsi.adobeconnect.com/cyberseminar/ 
You will be prompted with audio connection information upon entering the meeting room. 
View the Additional Connection Information for international connection instructions. 

 

Work Group Reports 
NLDI 
Held a group call on 10/18. 
 Mostly a discussion of the potential of moving the NLDI to GeoPlatform. 
 Follow up conversation was required and there are a lot of questions about how 
DOI/GeoPlatform will support OWDI community needs. 
 
Development work on NLDI has focused on basin boundaries. 
 Prototype / pilot functionality deployed to cida-test.er.usgs.gov. 
 Service request looks like: https://cida-
test.er.usgs.gov/nldi/comid/13297300/navigate/UT/basin?distance= 
 Available in demo app: http://cida-test.er.usgs.gov/nldi/about/demo 
  NOTE: Only COMID source ID will work with basins for now. 
 Need to work on scaling 
 
Next Steps: 

Will be working on loading NAWQA NHDPlus basin characteristics in the coming month. 
 Will be incorporating NWIS stream gages (updated regularly) into NLDI service. 

NOTE: Looking for more content people want to add. 
Will work toward moving to shared infrastructure as possible. 
More at: https://github.com/ACWI-SSWD/nldi-services/issues 
And: https://github.com/ACWI-SSWD/nldi-crawler/issues 
 For issue tracking and potential additions. 
 Register ideas and new datasets there. 
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Spill Response 
• Submitting book chapter to GIS for Surface Water - Using the National Hydrography 

Dataset” (ESRI Press, J. Simley, Editor) - Emergency Management Case Studies, “ 
“Modeling the West Virginia Chemical Spill Using the NHDPlus” 

 
• Demonstration of new version of ICWater (includes multiple sources/multiple 

contaminants, reactive transport, density dependent parameters) to Defense Threat 
Reduction Agency 

• Submitted a paper to the Journal of Environmental Engineering, “Data and Calibration 
Challenges for Spill Response Models”  

New Issues 
 
Demo of Fisheries Web Indexing app (Andrea Ostroff and Jeff Smith) 
For those interested in a Demo, please get in touch with Andrea Ostroff: aostroff@usgs.gov  
 
Aquatic Ecology Use Case (after 1:30) Sandra Fox suggestion, Andrea Ostroff, Megan Lang 
or Mitch Bergeson,  
Full powerpoint on the Hydroperiod Tool from the August 26th meeting:  
Evaluating the Ecological Impacts of Water Resources Management Decisions on Wetlands 
and Lakes, by Sandra Fox, St. Johns River Water Management District 
 

1:55 - 2:00  Adjourn 
Next meetings:  
November regular day is Friday after Thanksgiving - Rescheduled to December 2  
December 23rd - Reschedule or cancel?  
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